
Special Events:

Thursday, August 1
Lunch Outing: Sawmill (Must Sign Up)

Music w/ Scottie Stringz
Friday, August 2

Open Ceremony for The Kempton Olympics
August 5-9

The Kempton Olympics
Shooting Range, Balloon Volleyball, Frisbee Golf and

More....
Wednesday, August 7

SPECIAL LUNCH: Pasta Bar w/ Justin
Friday, August 9

Award & Closing Ceremony: The Kempton Olympics
w/ Susan Savia

Monday, August 12
Outing: Cameron Art Museum: Connections

Wednesday, August 14
Men's Lunch

Friday, August 16
Music w/ Jerry Powell

Monday, August 19
Resident Council Meeting: Everyone is Welcome

Wednesday, August 21
Cape Fear Riverboat Cruise (Must Sign Up)

Friday, August 23
Shopping: Target (Must Sign Up)

Tuesday, August 27
Ladies Tea Social

Wednesday, August 29
Food Commitee Meeting




